
 KKSSV Hattorf e. V. 14. Schießsportwoche 2009 

 Mannschaften 
 21.06.2009 19:20:27 

 Klasse Disziplin Gesamt 

 offen 
 KK-3 X 40 

1 . Sbr. Freiheit 3.342 Ring 

 Florian Hoheisel 386 354 367 0 0 0 1107 
 Nils Taeger 384 368 378 0 0 0 1130 
 Chris Leimeister 383 361 361 0 0 0 1105 

 KK-liegend 

1 . SV Groß-Förste 1.765 Ring 

 Bodo Drews 98 99 97 99 98 97 588 
 Hartwig Kaczor 98 96 100 96 98 97 585 
 Norbert Poltermann 97 97 100 98 100 100 592 

2 . Sbr. Freiheit 1.735 Ring 

 Florian Hoheisel 95 96 97 98 96 98 580 
 Nils Taeger 95 98 99 92 97 97 578 
 Chris Leimeister 97 97 94 95 96 98 577 

3 . SV Uetze 1.611 Ring 

 Silke Opitz 92 92 87 86 91 88 536 
 Anna Riechelmann 98 97 97 97 94 93 576 
 Helmut Riechelmann 82 80 81 88 83 85 499 

 Luftpistole 

1 . SC Herrhausen 1.058 Ring 

 Philip Aranowski 93 92 89 87 0 0 361 
 Florian Klaßen 91 87 89 81 0 0 348 
 Christian Reinecke 88 92 84 85 0 0 349 

2 . SC Herrhausen 1.054 Ring 

 Sebastian Roloff 92 86 93 91 0 0 362 
 Sebastian Dittmann 75 79 85 83 0 0 322 
 Vanessa Celino 95 92 96 87 0 0 370 

 Sportpistole 

1 . KKSSV Hattorf 1.471 Ring 

 Michael Raab 85 88 80 77 80 65 475 
 Hubert Dicks 77 76 73 85 84 81 476 
 Harald Niegisch 84 86 72 94 91 93 520 
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 Klasse Disziplin Gesamt 

 Jugend 
 Luftpistole 

1 . SV Uetze 1.009 Ring 

 Holger Pröve 87 86 93 85 0 0 351 
 Linda-Marie  84 85 82 81 0 0 332 
 Inken Opitz 81 80 86 79 0 0 326 

 Sportpistole 

1 . SV Uetze 1.561 Ring 

 Holger Pröve 91 95 91 93 95 89 554 
 Linda-Marie  79 91 81 93 87 89 520 
 Inken Opitz 75 83 79 86 76 88 487 

 



 KKSSV Hattorf e. V. 14. Schießsportwoche 2009 

 Mannschaften Auflage 
 21.06.2009 19:20:47 

 Klasse Disziplin Gesamt 

 offen 
 KK-Auflage 

1 . BSG Sudheim 853,0 Ring 

 Bernd Diener 95,7 92,7 96,1 284,5 
 Rolf Duve 96,9 97,0 92,8 286,7 
 Klaus-Dieter  91,5 94,2 96,1 281,8 

2 . KKSSV Hattorf 824,3 Ring 

 Rolf Strohmeyer 89,0 91,8 99,1 279,9 
 Horst Lohrengel 92,8 98,9 92,1 283,8 
 Christian Loewner 86,0 93,4 81,2 260,6 

3 . SC Badenhausen 812,1 Ring 

 Klausdieter Hesse 93,2 87,2 93,0 273,4 
 Michael Golombek 98,3 93,8 94,3 286,4 
 Jürgen Möbius 88,1 79,4 84,8 252,3 

 LG-Auflage 

1 . BSG Sudheim 907,9 Ring 

 Bernd Diener 102,7 100,8 103,8 307,3 
 Rolf Duve 97,1 102,1 100,0 299,2 
 Klaus-Dieter  100,2 100,4 100,8 301,4 

2 . KKSSV Hattorf 873,4 Ring 

 Rolf Strohmeyer 98,2 95,9 99,4 293,5 
 Horst Lohrengel 94,3 101,0 99,4 294,7 
 Hans-Peter Siegert 91,0 97,1 97,1 285,2 

3 . Sbr. Freiheit 854,2 Ring 

 Giesela Hennecke 94,2 97,6 92,0 283,8 
 Sigrid Hogreve 98,2 93,9 92,5 284,6 
 Gisela Nitschke 97,8 93,7 94,3 285,8 



KKSSV Hattorf e. V. 14. Schießsportwoche 2009 

Einzel 
21.06.2009 19:21:09 

 Gesamt 

offen 

 KK-3 X 40 
 1 . Nils Taeger Sbr. Freiheit 95 98 99 92 384 
 93 89 92 94 368 
 95 95 93 95 378 
 1.130 Ringe 

 2 . Florian Hoheisel Sbr. Freiheit 95 96 97 98 386 
 86 89 88 91 354 
 90 95 91 91 367 
 1.107 Ringe 

 3 . Chris Leimeister Sbr. Freiheit 97 97 94 95 383 
 90 87 92 92 361 
 92 84 93 92 361 
 1.105 Ringe 

 4 . Christian Heins Sbr. Freiheit 95 92 93 96 376 
 87 85 92 89 353 
 87 91 91 91 360 
 1.089 Ringe 



KKSSV Hattorf e. V. 14. Schießsportwoche 2009 

Einzel 
21.06.2009 19:21:21 

 Gesamt 

offen 

 KK-3 X 20 
 1 . Thorsten Berndt Sbr. Freiheit 95 95 91 92 98 92 563 Ringe 

 2 . Hartmut  SV Groß-Förste 96 93 86 89 89 86 539 Ringe 

 3 . Joachim Draeger SG Herzberg 96 100 78 81 90 93 538 Ringe 

 4 . Klaus-Peter Hoheisel Sbr. Freiheit 91 87 77 74 87 80 496 Ringe 

 KK-liegend 
 1 . Norbert Poltermann SV Groß-Förste 97 97 100 98 100 100 592 Ringe 

 2 . Joachim Draeger SG Herzberg 97 99 96 99 99 99 589 Ringe 

 3 . Bodo Drews SV Groß-Förste 98 99 97 99 98 97 588 Ringe 

 4 . Hartwig Kaczor SV Groß-Förste 98 96 100 96 98 97 585 Ringe 

 5 . Florian Hoheisel Sbr. Freiheit 95 96 97 98 96 98 580 Ringe 

 6 . Nils Taeger Sbr. Freiheit 95 98 99 92 97 97 578 Ringe 

 7 . Chris Leimeister Sbr. Freiheit 97 97 94 95 96 98 577 Ringe 

 8 . Anna Riechelmann SV Uetze 98 97 97 97 94 93 576 Ringe 

 9 . Christian Heins Sbr. Freiheit 95 92 93 96 97 97 570 Ringe 

 10 . Silke Opitz SV Uetze 92 92 87 86 91 88 536 Ringe 

 11 . Helmut Riechelmann SV Uetze 82 80 81 88 83 85 499 Ringe 

 Luftgewehr 
 1 . Thorsten Berndt Sbr. Freiheit 99 98 97 98 0 0 392 Ringe 

 2 . Michael Kronemann KKS Vienenburg 99 97 94 95 0 0 385 Ringe 

 3 . Tobias Richter Sbr. Freiheit 97 97 93 97 0 0 384 Ringe 

 1 



 Gesamt 

 Luftpistole 
 1 . Florian Ullrich KKSSV Hattorf 96 98 97 94 0 0 385 Ringe 

 2 . Vanessa Celino SC Herrhausen 95 92 96 87 0 0 370 Ringe 

 3 . Sebastian Roloff SC Herrhausen 92 86 93 91 0 0 362 Ringe 

 4 . Volker Weigelt KKSSV Hattorf 91 88 94 88 0 0 361 Ringe 

 5 . Philip Aranowski SC Herrhausen 93 92 89 87 0 0 361 Ringe 

 6 . Christian Reinecke SC Herrhausen 88 92 84 85 0 0 349 Ringe 

 7 . Florian Klaßen SC Herrhausen 91 87 89 81 0 0 348 Ringe 

 8 . Randolph Aranowski SC Herrhausen 88 84 87 81 0 0 340 Ringe 

 9 . Sebastian Dittmann SC Herrhausen 75 79 85 83 0 0 322 Ringe 

 Sportpistole 
 1 . Harald Niegisch KKSSV Hattorf 84 86 72 94 91 93 520 Ringe 

 2 . Hubert Dicks KKSSV Hattorf 77 76 73 85 84 81 476 Ringe 

 3 . Michael Raab KKSSV Hattorf 85 88 80 77 80 65 475 Ringe 

Schüler 

 Luftgewehr 
 1 . Isabell Bergter Sbr. Freiheit 84 76 0 0 0 0 160 Ringe 

 2 . Stefan Becker Sbr. Freiheit 69 69 0 0 0 0 138 Ringe 

 2 



 Gesamt 

Jugend 

 KK-3 X 20 
 1 . Stephanie Dreilich Sbr. Freiheit 96 99 79 86 89 94 543 Ringe 

 KK-liegend 
 1 . Stephanie Dreilich Sbr. Freiheit 96 99 94 96 94 96 575 Ringe 

 Luftgewehr 
 1 . Andre Wüstefeld BSG Sudheim 80 80 74 69 0 0 303 Ringe 

 Luftpistole 
 1 . Holger Pröve SV Uetze 87 86 93 85 0 0 351 Ringe 

 2 . Rosa-Fabienne Zurlo SC Herrhausen 83 83 84 85 0 0 335 Ringe 

 3 . Linda-Marie  SV Uetze 84 85 82 81 0 0 332 Ringe 

 4 . Inken Opitz SV Uetze 81 80 86 79 0 0 326 Ringe 

 5 . Janine Reinhardt SC Herrhausen 84 82 75 81 0 0 322 Ringe 

 Sportpistole 
 1 . Holger Pröve SV Uetze 91 95 91 93 95 89 554 Ringe 

 2 . Linda-Marie  SV Uetze 79 91 81 93 87 89 520 Ringe 

 3 . Inken Opitz SV Uetze 75 83 79 86 76 88 487 Ringe 



KKSSV Hattorf e. V. 14. Schießsportwoche 2009 

Einzel Auflage 
21.06.2009 19:21:35 

 Gesamt 

offen 

 KK-Auflage 
 1 . Martina Richter SG Pöhlde 99,3 93,1 94,4 286,8 Ringe 

 2 . Rolf Duve BSG Sudheim 96,9 97,0 92,8 286,7 Ringe 

 3 . Michael Golombek SC Badenhausen 98,3 93,8 94,3 286,4 Ringe 

 4 . Bernd Diener BSG Sudheim 95,7 92,7 96,1 284,5 Ringe 

 5 . Horst Lohrengel KKSSV Hattorf 92,8 98,9 92,1 283,8 Ringe 

 6 . Klaus-Dieter  BSG Sudheim 91,5 94,2 96,1 281,8 Ringe 

 7 . Rolf Strohmeyer KKSSV Hattorf 89,0 91,8 99,1 279,9 Ringe 

 8 . Klausdieter Hesse SC Badenhausen 93,2 87,2 93,0 273,4 Ringe 

 9 . Christian Loewner KKSSV Hattorf 86,0 93,4 81,2 260,6 Ringe 

 10 . Jürgen Möbius SC Badenhausen 88,1 79,4 84,8 252,3 Ringe 

 LG-Auflage 
 1 . Bernd Diener BSG Sudheim 102,7 100,8 103,8 307,3 Ringe 

 2 . Martina Richter SG Pöhlde 103,5 99,5 101,9 304,9 Ringe 

 3 . Klaus-Dieter  BSG Sudheim 100,2 100,4 100,8 301,4 Ringe 

 4 . Rolf Duve BSG Sudheim 97,1 102,1 100,0 299,2 Ringe 

 5 . Horst Lohrengel KKSSV Hattorf 94,3 101,0 99,4 294,7 Ringe 

 6 . Rolf Strohmeyer KKSSV Hattorf 98,2 95,9 99,4 293,5 Ringe 

 7 . Gisela Nitschke Sbr. Freiheit 97,8 93,7 94,3 285,8 Ringe 

 8 . Hans-Peter Siegert KKSSV Hattorf 91,0 97,1 97,1 285,2 Ringe 

 9 . Sigrid Hogreve Sbr. Freiheit 98,2 93,9 92,5 284,6 Ringe 

 10 . Giesela Hennecke Sbr. Freiheit 94,2 97,6 92,0 283,8 Ringe 
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